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ASPHALT s
MAINTENANCE
SERVICES CORP

March 31, 2008

THE PUBLIC UTHLITIES COMM OF OHIO
ATTEN DOCKETING DIVISICN

180 EAST BROAD ST, 13 TH FLOCR
COLUMBUS OHIO 43215-3793

Dear Sir or Madam:

| AM REQUESTING A ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING.

| WOULD LIKE A DATE FOR THIS.ALSQ SINCE | CAN NOT ATTEND DIRECTIONS ON SENDING

MY REASONS FOR CONTESTING THIS ISSUE.
OH1191004470C

Sincerely,
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March 23, 2009
MR MARK REUSS
ASPHAL'' MATNTENANCE SERVICES CORP
OE1191004470C

IP?GE -2

45 & result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against
ASPHALT MATNTENANCE SERVICES CORP in the following forfeilture:

Code violation
390.21B Carrier name and/or USDOT reqd; Not displayed
Total Forfeilure Agresd : $100.CG0

Please include a certified check or money order for the total

forfeiture Agread, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio, " and mail

to: PUCO PISCAL, 180 BE. Broad St, 13th floor, Cols. OH 43215-3793.

FOR PROPER CREDIY, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK.

Please cpnsu%t the encliesed additicnal information concerning this Notice
of Preliminary Determination.

N \‘
WCL Cem

Robert E. Marvin, Directoxr
Transportation Department
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
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Ted Strickland, Covernor

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio s Ifslﬂu.ibm} ovomnos

Moritoring warkefplaces and enforciing rules to assure safe,
idenaie and velinble wtility services. Rondla Hartman Fergus
Valerie A. Lemmie

Paul A. Centolella
Cheryl Roberto

v Commissioners

Marcn 23, 2009

MR MARK REUSS
ASPHALT MAINTENANCE SERVICES CORP

85-30 261 8T I
FLORAL PRK, NY 11001 !

RE: HNOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
Case No. OH1191004470C
Officer: WW

Dear MR RLEUSS:

On September 16, 2008, a vehicle operated by ASPHALT MAINTENANCE
SERVICES CCRP? and driven by MARK R REUSS, was inspected within the State of :
Ohic. As the result of discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff E
timely notified Respondent pursvant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, 0.A.C., that it ‘
intended to make%a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following,
amount : }

Code Violation
390.21R Carrier name and/or USDOT reqd; Not displayed ;
" 1
Total Forfeiture Assessed : $£100.00 -

A conference wag conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B) .
O.A.C., at wnich the Respondent had a full epportunity to present any reasons.
why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant tc the action |
bropoged to be taken by Staff.

(continued)

(80 [ast Broad Street ¢ Colunbus, OH 43215-3793 ¢ (614) 466-3016 ¢ www.PUCO.ohio.gov
The Public Utilities Commission of Chio is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Serviee Pravider

[


http://www.PUCO.ohio.gov

